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10th May 2019
Active Flag Inspection

We have been informed that we have been awarded the Active Flag. Congratulations to all the pupils who participated enthusiastically in all our events which were organized by the Active School Committee. A special thanks to Ms. Horan who led the initiative, documented all the pupils’ work and prepared the powerpoint presentation for the accreditation visit. We hope to raise the flag some morning next week. Active School Week will be held from Monday 10th June until Friday 14th June. If anyone has any suggestions about activities that the pupils could engage in, we would be interested to hear them.
Couch to 5k
Last year, Mary Cooper led a very successful couch to 5k training programme in the BEDA. She has kindly offered to lead it again this year on Tuesday afternoons from 2:45 to 3:30pm. It will begin next Tuesday 14th May and there will be five sessions before Sports Day. This is for the whole school community including pupils, parents and staff. The emphasis is on improving our own fitness levels, it is not a race.
Mural

The pupils’ mural for the Tidy Towns is making great progress. We hope that it will be finished next week. When it is mounted on the wall, we will have an official unveiling.

Bi-lingual Sing Song

On Friday 17th May, the Irish Speaking Toddler Group has organized a musician to come and lead a bi-lingual sing song. Junior infants to first class have been invited to participate in the sing song.

Dates for your Diary
Wednesday 22nd May

Teeth workshop with a Dental Nurse

Thursday 23rd May

Singing Workshop for 2nd – 6th class

Wednesday 29th May

Clothes Collection

Monday 3rd June

Bank Holiday

Friday 14th June

School Sports Day (Weather permitting)

Friday 21st June
Pot Luck Supper and End of Year Assembly (Please note this is a change of date from the PTA meeting)
Friday 28th June

School closes at 12pm for the summer holidays
